
------"~-----~-----~---,.__ .._.._.-._-~_._-----_.~-~_.-~--._-------------- .----_._--_._--._--- _.._-------------------_._-~----- ----

RESOLUTION NO. 25817

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 TO CONTRACT NO. W-05-007-201,
WARNER PARK COMBINED SEWER OVERFLOW (CSO)
CONTROL FACILITY, WITH HAREN CONSTRUCTION CO.,
INC., . WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWO
DOLLARS ($4,524,202.00), WHICH IS WITHIN THE
PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED TOTAL FUNDING.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 25427 authorized the execution of Contract No. W-05-007-

201, Warner Park Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO) Control Facility, with Haren Construction

Co., Inc. for the amount of $4,472,000.00, plus a contingency amount of 223,600.00; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 is necessary relative to the above contract in the

amount of $52,202.00, increasing the contract amount to $4,524,202.00; and

WHEREAS, the increase to the contract amount is within the previously authorized

funding of $4,695,600.00;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

relative to Contract No. W-05-007-201, Warner Park Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO) Control

Facility, with Haren Construction Co., Inc., which Change Order increases the contract amount

to $4,524,202.00, plus a contingency amount of 171,398.00, which is within the previously

authorized total funding of $4,695,600.00.

ADOPTED: ___Fe_b_r_ua_r-"y_3__., 2009




